

## অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

## ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.

No.71PSC/DR-26/3/2022-2023

Dated Guwahati, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

In continuation to the Assam Public Service Commission's Notification No. 48PSC/DR-26/3/2022-2023 Dated Guwahati, the 15<sup>th</sup> September,2023, the subject "General Studies" in Notification regarding the Programme for Screening Test for recruitment to the post of Urban Technical Officer (Junior Grade-III) as per Assam Urban Engineering Service cadre under Department of Housing and Urban Affairs, Govt. of Assam.( ADVT. NO.16/2023 Dated Guwahati the 9th May/2023) shall be read as "General Studies & General English" instead of "General Studies".

All other terms and conditions of the aforementioned notification shall remain the same.

Deputy Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

Memo No. 71PSC/DR-26/3/2022-2023(A)

Dated Guwahati, the 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2023

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, APSC for kind apprisal of Hon'ble Chairman.
- 2. All Hon'ble Members, APSC for information.
- 3. The Secretary, APSC for information.
- 4. The Principal Controller of Examinations, APSC for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati 6 for publication of the Notification in all leading Newspapers in Assamese/ English/ Bengali for wide publication.
- 6. The Programmer, APSC for information and for uploading in APSC Website.
- 7. Order File.

Deputy Secretary,
Assam Public Service Commission
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati - 22

Website: www.apsc.nic.in E-mail: apsc-asm@nic.in